
Group : alt.happy.valley 

Computing time : 00:00:09 

Statistics : from 01/06/2011 to 30/06/2011 

 

***** Users with most messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Jackie                       |    219 | 593,865 |   5 | 22.44% | 

  2 | Bernadette                   |    178 | 428,064 |   1 | 18.24% | 

  3 | Smokey                       |    170 | 247,093 |  10 | 17.42% | 

  4 | Bri.                         |     95 | 156,643 |  15 |  9.73% | 

  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook |     64 | 137,358 |   8 |  6.56% | 

  6 | Frogman                      |     61 |  83,931 |  19 |  6.25% | 

  7 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on desktop |     48 |  96,347 |   1 |  4.92% | 

  8 | Barb                         |     47 |  68,850 |   4 |  4.82% | 

  9 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on Desktop |     27 |  51,640 |   2 |  2.77% | 

 10 | Pam the goose                |     22 |  38,796 |   0 |  2.25% | 

 11 | Jackie Green                 |     10 |  19,026 |   2 |  1.02% | 

 12 | JoeH                         |      8 |  11,851 |   0 |  0.82% | 

 13 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 +            |      4 |   6,744 |   0 |  0.41% | 

 14 | Ali                          |      4 |   6,423 |   0 |  0.41% | 

 15 | Foxy at Work                 |      3 |   4,265 |   1 |  0.31% | 

 16 | John the R-T                 |      3 |   6,088 |   0 |  0.31% | 

 17 | Adam                         |      2 |   4,047 |   2 |  0.20% | 

 18 | AriesVal                     |      2 |   3,873 |   0 |  0.20% | 

 19 | biffo                        |      2 |   2,533 |   0 |  0.20% | 

 20 | Wrinklie One ©               |      1 |   2,125 |   0 |  0.10% | 

 21 | Bob Henson                   |      1 |   1,800 |   0 |  0.10% | 

 22 | Splodge                      |      1 |   1,787 |   0 |  0.10% | 

 23 | BunnyHare                    |      1 |   1,513 |   0 |  0.10% | 

 24 | Gander                       |      1 |   1,491 |   0 |  0.10% | 

 25 | Ray Milne                    |      1 |   1,477 |   0 |  0.10% | 

 26 | Steve                        |      1 |   1,409 |   0 |  0.10% | 

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with most started threads ***** 

 num| Name                         | or. | Nb Msg | size    | %       

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

  1 | Frogman                      |  19 |     61 |  83,931 | 27.14% | 

  2 | Bri.                         |  15 |     95 | 156,643 | 21.43% | 

  3 | Smokey                       |  10 |    170 | 247,093 | 14.29% | 

  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook |   8 |     64 | 137,358 | 11.43% | 

  5 | Jackie                       |   5 |    219 | 593,865 |  7.14% | 

  6 | Barb                         |   4 |     47 |  68,850 |  5.71% | 

  7 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on Desktop |   2 |     27 |  51,640 |  2.86% | 

  8 | Jackie Green                 |   2 |     10 |  19,026 |  2.86% | 

  9 | Adam                         |   2 |      2 |   4,047 |  2.86% | 

 10 | Bernadette                   |   1 |    178 | 428,064 |  1.43% | 

 11 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on desktop |   1 |     48 |  96,347 |  1.43% | 

 12 | Foxy at Work                 |   1 |      3 |   4,265 |  1.43% | 

 13 | Pam the goose                |   0 |     22 |  38,796 |  0.00% | 

 14 | JoeH                         |   0 |      8 |  11,851 |  0.00% | 

 15 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 +            |   0 |      4 |   6,744 |  0.00% | 

 16 | Ali                          |   0 |      4 |   6,423 |  0.00% | 

 17 | John the R-T                 |   0 |      3 |   6,088 |  0.00% | 

 18 | AriesVal                     |   0 |      2 |   3,873 |  0.00% | 

 19 | biffo                        |   0 |      2 |   2,533 |  0.00% | 

 20 | Wrinklie One ©               |   0 |      1 |   2,125 |  0.00% | 

 21 | Bob Henson                   |   0 |      1 |   1,800 |  0.00% | 

 22 | Splodge                      |   0 |      1 |   1,787 |  0.00% | 

 23 | BunnyHare                    |   0 |      1 |   1,513 |  0.00% | 

 24 | Gander                       |   0 |      1 |   1,491 |  0.00% | 



 25 | Ray Milne                    |   0 |      1 |   1,477 |  0.00% | 

 26 | Steve                        |   0 |      1 |   1,409 |  0.00% | 

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with highest total size of messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | size    | Nb Msg | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Jackie                       | 593,865 |    219 |   5 | 30.01% | 

  2 | Bernadette                   | 428,064 |    178 |   1 | 21.63% | 

  3 | Smokey                       | 247,093 |    170 |  10 | 12.49% | 

  4 | Bri.                         | 156,643 |     95 |  15 |  7.92% | 

  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook | 137,358 |     64 |   8 |  6.94% | 

  6 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on desktop |  96,347 |     48 |   1 |  4.87% | 

  7 | Frogman                      |  83,931 |     61 |  19 |  4.24% | 

  8 | Barb                         |  68,850 |     47 |   4 |  3.48% | 

  9 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on Desktop |  51,640 |     27 |   2 |  2.61% | 

 10 | Pam the goose                |  38,796 |     22 |   0 |  1.96% | 

 11 | Jackie Green                 |  19,026 |     10 |   2 |  0.96% | 

 12 | JoeH                         |  11,851 |      8 |   0 |  0.60% | 

 13 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 +            |   6,744 |      4 |   0 |  0.34% | 

 14 | Ali                          |   6,423 |      4 |   0 |  0.32% | 

 15 | John the R-T                 |   6,088 |      3 |   0 |  0.31% | 

 16 | Foxy at Work                 |   4,265 |      3 |   1 |  0.22% | 

 17 | Adam                         |   4,047 |      2 |   2 |  0.20% | 

 18 | AriesVal                     |   3,873 |      2 |   0 |  0.20% | 

 19 | biffo                        |   2,533 |      2 |   0 |  0.13% | 

 20 | Wrinklie One ©               |   2,125 |      1 |   0 |  0.11% | 

 21 | Bob Henson                   |   1,800 |      1 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 22 | Splodge                      |   1,787 |      1 |   0 |  0.09% | 

 23 | BunnyHare                    |   1,513 |      1 |   0 |  0.08% | 

 24 | Gander                       |   1,491 |      1 |   0 |  0.08% | 

 25 | Ray Milne                    |   1,477 |      1 |   0 |  0.07% | 

 26 | Steve                        |   1,409 |      1 |   0 |  0.07% | 

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Days with most messages ***** 

 num| date       | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | 09/06/2011 |     53 | 121,004 |   5 |  5.43% | 

  2 | 15/06/2011 |     53 | 101,492 |   3 |  5.43% | 

  3 | 02/06/2011 |     44 |  88,848 |   5 |  4.51% | 

  4 | 10/06/2011 |     42 |  78,701 |   2 |  4.30% | 

  5 | 17/06/2011 |     41 |  82,258 |   4 |  4.20% | 

  6 | 11/06/2011 |     40 |  72,381 |   1 |  4.10% | 

  7 | 08/06/2011 |     38 |  79,597 |   3 |  3.89% | 

  8 | 14/06/2011 |     38 |  80,880 |   1 |  3.89% | 

  9 | 12/06/2011 |     37 |  66,086 |   4 |  3.79% | 

 10 | 13/06/2011 |     37 |  64,494 |   2 |  3.79% | 

 11 | 01/06/2011 |     36 |  61,660 |   4 |  3.69% | 

 12 | 22/06/2011 |     36 |  80,487 |   2 |  3.69% | 

 13 | 03/06/2011 |     36 |  57,201 |   2 |  3.69% | 

 14 | 16/06/2011 |     34 |  73,995 |   4 |  3.48% | 

 15 | 05/06/2011 |     34 |  70,164 |   2 |  3.48% | 

 16 | 29/06/2011 |     33 |  59,947 |   3 |  3.38% | 

 17 | 26/06/2011 |     32 |  66,793 |   2 |  3.28% | 

 18 | 28/06/2011 |     31 |  64,022 |   2 |  3.18% | 

 19 | 07/06/2011 |     31 |  66,614 |   1 |  3.18% | 

 20 | 21/06/2011 |     30 |  63,205 |   1 |  3.07% | 

 21 | 24/06/2011 |     27 |  66,296 |   1 |  2.77% | 

 22 | 27/06/2011 |     26 |  57,633 |   4 |  2.66% | 

 23 | 04/06/2011 |     26 |  50,944 |   2 |  2.66% | 



 24 | 18/06/2011 |     26 |  55,212 |   1 |  2.66% | 

 25 | 25/06/2011 |     23 |  58,953 |   2 |  2.36% | 

 26 | 20/06/2011 |     23 |  45,587 |   1 |  2.36% | 

 27 | 19/06/2011 |     21 |  40,928 |   2 |  2.15% | 

 28 | 23/06/2011 |     19 |  39,002 |   2 |  1.95% | 

 29 | 30/06/2011 |     15 |  34,494 |   1 |  1.54% | 

 30 | 06/06/2011 |     14 |  30,161 |   1 |  1.43% | 

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Subjects with most answers ***** 

 num| Subject                         | Nb Msg | size   | or. | %       

----|---------------------------------|--------|--------|-----|--------| 

  1 | GMT Wednesday 22 June 2011      |     38 | 95,298 |   1 |  3.89% | 

  2 | GMT Tuesday 7th June 2011       |     38 | 84,038 |   1 |  3.89% | 

  3 | GMT Tuesday 14th June 2011      |     38 | 82,771 |   1 |  3.89% | 

  4 | GMT Monday 13th June 2011       |     37 | 70,899 |   1 |  3.79% | 

  5 | GMT Saturday 11th June 2011     |     36 | 64,994 |   1 |  3.69% | 

  6 | GMT Friday 24th June 2011       |     32 | 81,678 |   1 |  3.28% | 

  7 | GMT Saturday 4th June 2011      |     30 | 65,722 |   1 |  3.07% | 

  8 | GMT Monday 20th June 2011       |     28 | 55,486 |   1 |  2.87% | 

  9 | GMT Friday 17 June 2011         |     27 | 63,627 |   1 |  2.77% | 

 10 | GMT Wednesday 1st June 2011     |     27 | 62,350 |   1 |  2.77% | 

 11 | GMT Wednesday 8th June 2011     |     25 | 53,671 |   1 |  2.56% | 

 12 | GMT Thursday 2nd June 2011      |     24 | 47,773 |   1 |  2.46% | 

 13 | GMT Thursday 16th June 2011     |     23 | 49,068 |   1 |  2.36% | 

 14 | GMT Wednesday 15th June 2011    |     22 | 45,038 |   1 |  2.25% | 

 15 | GMT Thursday 9th June 2011      |     21 | 57,711 |   1 |  2.15% | 

 16 | GMT Tuesday 28th June 2011      |     21 | 56,731 |   1 |  2.15% | 

 17 | GMT Friday 10th June 2011       |     21 | 37,859 |   1 |  2.15% | 

 18 | GMT Friday 3rd June 2011        |     21 | 34,339 |   1 |  2.15% | 

 19 | GMT Sunday 5th June 2011        |     19 | 35,396 |   1 |  1.95% | 

 20 | GMT Tuesday 21st June 2011      |     18 | 38,767 |   1 |  1.84% | 

 21 | Pictures                        |     18 | 27,142 |   1 |  1.84% | 

 22 | GMTsaturday 18th June 2011      |     16 | 33,490 |   1 |  1.64% | 

 23 | GMT Monday 27th June 2011       |     15 | 35,291 |   1 |  1.54% | 

 24 | GMT Monday 6th June 2011        |     15 | 30,605 |   1 |  1.54% | 

 25 | GMT SUNday 26th June 2011       |     15 | 29,534 |   1 |  1.54% | 

 26 | GMTSunday 19th June 2011        |     14 | 29,229 |   1 |  1.43% | 

 27 | GMT Sunday 12th June 2011       |     14 | 29,101 |   1 |  1.43% | 

 28 | GMT Wednesday 29th June 2011    |     14 | 25,240 |   1 |  1.43% | 

 29 | Clearing the Loft               |     14 | 20,647 |   1 |  1.43% | 

 30 | GMT Saturday 25th June 2011     |     13 | 29,731 |   1 |  1.33% | 

 31 | Help please                     |     13 | 25,377 |   1 |  1.33% | 

 32 | GMT Thursday 23rd June 2011     |     12 | 21,823 |   1 |  1.23% | 

 33 | volunteer Wanted                |     12 | 19,556 |   1 |  1.23% | 

 34 | Some scary answers........l ... |     11 | 24,310 |   1 |  1.13% | 

 35 | Fudge update.                   |     11 | 21,449 |   1 |  1.13% | 

 36 | Update on youngest.             |     11 | 20,603 |   1 |  1.13% | 

 37 | FN's returned -                 |     11 | 17,865 |   1 |  1.13% | 

 38 | Evening All                     |     11 | 17,303 |   1 |  1.13% | 

 39 | The sort out                    |     11 | 16,232 |   1 |  1.13% | 

 40 | GMT Sunday 12th June 2011       |     10 | 18,980 |   1 |  1.02% | 

 41 | Hmmmmm                          |     10 | 16,746 |   1 |  1.02% | 

 42 | You suspicion has been conf ... |      9 | 23,908 |   1 |  0.92% | 

 43 | Latest pictures of Delboy       |      9 | 15,764 |   1 |  0.92% | 

 44 | LOA                             |      8 | 17,705 |   1 |  0.82% | 

 45 | GMT Thursday 30th June 2011     |      8 | 16,072 |   1 |  0.82% | 

 46 | Pictures from yesterday         |      8 | 13,714 |   1 |  0.82% | 

 47 | Windsor Castle                  |      8 | 11,229 |   1 |  0.82% | 

 48 | Whale Pics                      |      8 | 10,629 |   1 |  0.82% | 

 49 | They're at it again!            |      7 | 17,885 |   1 |  0.72% | 

 50 | Oh dear!  It's official now.    |      7 | 12,819 |   1 |  0.72% | 



 51 | ping Smokey                     |      7 | 12,444 |   1 |  0.72% | 

 52 | They did it                     |      7 | 11,333 |   1 |  0.72% | 

 53 | May Statistics                  |      7 | 10,008 |   1 |  0.72% | 

 54 | Pics from Syon House and garden |      7 |  8,739 |   1 |  0.72% | 

 55 | Home from Camp                  |      6 | 11,761 |   1 |  0.61% | 

 56 | Those repeat blood tests !      |      6 |  8,843 |   1 |  0.61% | 

 57 | cat post                        |      5 | 12,288 |   1 |  0.51% | 

 58 | GMT Thursday 23rd June 2011     |      5 | 10,308 |   1 |  0.51% | 

 59 | Loch Garten Nest                |      5 |  9,621 |   1 |  0.51% | 

 60 | That's a surprise!              |      4 |  5,866 |   1 |  0.41% | 

 61 | it's a schorcher here           |      4 |  5,170 |   1 |  0.41% | 

 62 | Thank you...                    |      4 |  6,620 |   0 |  0.41% | 

 63 | Had to share this :-))          |      3 |  3,950 |   1 |  0.31% | 

 64 | Time                            |      3 |  2,946 |   1 |  0.31% | 

 65 | Burglar !!!!!!!                 |      2 |  3,881 |   1 |  0.20% | 

 66 | I'm back                        |      2 |  3,170 |   1 |  0.20% | 

 67 | Loch Garten Nest                |      2 |  2,725 |   1 |  0.20% | 

 68 | long joke                       |      2 |  3,652 |   0 |  0.20% | 

 69 | F1 Valencia                     |      1 |  2,151 |   1 |  0.10% | 

 70 | Canada F1                       |      1 |  1,896 |   1 |  0.10% | 

 71 | It May Be An Oldie              |      1 |  1,732 |   1 |  0.10% | 

 72 | Loch Garten                     |      1 |  1,653 |   1 |  0.10% | 

 73 | Ping Jackie (photos)            |      1 |  2,751 |   0 |  0.10% | 

 74 | GMT Sunday 29th May 2011        |      1 |  2,336 |   0 |  0.10% | 

----|---------------------------------|--------|--------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders ***** 

Total found messages : 976 

 num| Newsreader                     | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |    283 | 527,222 |  22 | 29.00% | 

  2 | Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... |    219 | 593,865 |   5 | 22.44% | 

  3 | KNode/0.10.9                   |    178 | 428,064 |   1 | 18.24% | 

  4 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        |    142 | 225,493 |  19 | 14.55% | 

  5 | NewsTap/3.2 (iPhone/iPod T ... |     72 |  83,137 |   4 |  7.38% | 

  6 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... |     50 |  68,967 |  14 |  5.12% | 

  7 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1         |      7 |  14,417 |   2 |  0.72% | 

  8 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      7 |  10,583 |   0 |  0.72% | 

  9 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      5 |   4,879 |   1 |  0.51% | 

 10 | Xnews/5.04.25                  |      4 |   6,423 |   0 |  0.41% | 

 11 | Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... |      3 |   5,514 |   2 |  0.31% | 

 12 | Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; U; ... |      2 |   3,873 |   0 |  0.20% | 

 13 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (8 ... |      1 |   2,125 |   0 |  0.10% | 

 14 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      1 |   1,800 |   0 |  0.10% | 

 15 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      1 |   1,409 |   0 |  0.10% | 

 16 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      1 |   1,268 |   0 |  0.10% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) ***** 

Total found messages : 976 

 num| Newsreader                  | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express   |    283 | 527,222 |  22 | 29.00% | 

  2 | Microsoft Windows Mail      |    219 | 593,865 |   5 | 22.44% | 

  3 | 40tude_Dialog               |    200 | 311,002 |  35 | 20.49% | 

  4 | KNode                       |    178 | 428,064 |   1 | 18.24% | 

  5 | NewsTap                     |     72 |  83,137 |   4 |  7.38% | 

  6 | Mozilla                     |     17 |  23,812 |   1 |  1.74% | 

  7 | Xnews                       |      4 |   6,423 |   0 |  0.41% | 

  8 | Microsoft Windows Live Mail |      3 |   5,514 |   2 |  0.31% | 

----|-----------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 



 

 

***** Summary results ***** 

Total found messages : 976 for 30 days 

New threads : 70 

Total replies : 906 

Total modified threads : 74 

Total size : 1979039 bytes (1,932.66 KB) 

Total lines : 25051 lines 

Total users : 26 

Average number of messages by user : 37.54 

Average size of messages by user : 76,116.88 bytes (74.33 KB)) 

Average number of lines by user : 963.50 

 

 


